CPD Overdue

I A\ ustralasian Hydrographic Surveyors Certification Panel (AHSCP)
List of Professionals in Hydrographic Surveying

2 Geospatial

Council of Australia

with CPD Overdue/expired

_ Any Queries to hydro.cpd@geospatialcouncil.org.au

Status

Level

Surname
Dunster
Edwards
Knight
Savage
Sinclair

Stewart

Level

Surname

Finn

Rue

Thomas
Tkachev

Van Der Reyden

Willans

Thursday, 22 February 2024

Certification Expired

1

Firstname
Richard
Stuart
Peter

Paul

Mark

Wendy

2

Firstname
Danny
Thomas
Huw
Sergey
Michael

Jared

Date of Certification
4/08/1998
21/06/2021
14/09/2005
12/12/2019
6/08/1996

1/03/2019

Date of Certification
11/11/2011
18/09/2020
18/09/2020
14/06/2022
9/12/2021

14/09/2021

Membership Type
GCA
GCA
S&SNZ
GCA
GCA

GCA

Membership Type
GCA
GCA
GCA
Non Member
GCA

GCA

Employment Type
Commercial
Government
Commercial
Government
Commercial

Government

Employment Type
Government
Government
Commercial
Commercial
Government

Government

Contact

sld.geoconsults@gmail.com

stuart.edwards@csiro.au

geomaticsnz@gmail.com

www.hydro.gov.au

www.fugrolads.com.au

www.hydro.gov.au

Contact

www.hydro.gov.au

www.hydro.gov.au

hthomas@mc-group.com.au

https://www.gpsag.ch/

www.hydro.gov.au

www.hydro.gov.au

Survey
and Spatial

@® New Zealand

CPD Assessed
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022

30/06/2022

CPD Assessed
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
14/06/2022
9/12/2022

14/09/2022

Status
Certification Expired
Certification Expired
Certification Expired
Certification Expired
Certification Expired

Certification Expired

Status
Certification Expired
Certification Expired
Certification Expired
Certification Expired
Certification Expired

Certification Expired
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N /ustralasian Hydrographic Surveyors Certification Panel (AHSCP) @ Survey

G’ Geospatial List of Professionals in Hydrographic Surveying { and Spatial
Council of Australia with CPD Overdue/expired @ New Zealand

_ Any Queries to hydro.cpd@geospatialcouncil.org.au

Status Overdue
Level 1
Surname Firstname Date of Certification Membership Type Employment Type Contact CPD Assessed Status
Carver Matthew 14/09/2021 GCA Government matthew.carver@transport.wa.gov.au 14/09/2022  Overdue
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