## **CPD Overdue**



## Australasian Hydrographic Surveyors Certification Panel (AHSCP) List of Professionals in Hydrographic Surveying with CPD Overdue/expired



Any Queries to hydro.cpd@geospatialcouncil.org.au

Status		Certification Expired											
Le	vel	1											
	Surname	Firstname	Date of Certification	Membership Type	Employment Type	Contact	CPD Assessed	Status					
	Dunster	Richard	4/08/1998	GCA	Commercial	sld.geoconsults@gmail.com	30/06/2022	Certification Expired					
	Edwards	Stuart	21/06/2021	GCA	Government	stuart.edwards@csiro.au	30/06/2022	Certification Expired					
	Knight	Peter	14/09/2005	S&SNZ	Commercial	geomaticsnz@gmail.com	30/06/2022	Certification Expired					
	Savage	Paul	12/12/2019	GCA	Government	www.hydro.gov.au	30/06/2022	Certification Expired					
	Sinclair	Mark	6/08/1996	GCA	Commercial	www.fugrolads.com.au	30/06/2022	Certification Expired					
	Stewart	Wendy	1/03/2019	GCA	Government	www.hydro.gov.au	30/06/2022	Certification Expired					
l o	vel	2											
Le		2											
	Surname	Firstname	Date of Certification	Membership Type	Employment Type	Contact	CPD Assessed	Status					
	Finn	Danny	11/11/2011	GCA	Government	www.hydro.gov.au	30/06/2022	Certification Expired					
	Rue	Thomas	18/09/2020	GCA	Government	www.hydro.gov.au	30/06/2022	Certification Expired					
	Thomas	Huw	18/09/2020	GCA	Commercial	hthomas@mc-group.com.au	30/06/2022	Certification Expired					
	Tkachev	Sergey	14/06/2022	Non Member	Commercial	https://www.gpsag.ch/	14/06/2022	Certification Expired					
	Van Der Reyden	Michael	9/12/2021	GCA	Government	www.hydro.gov.au	9/12/2022	Certification Expired					
	Willans	Jared	14/09/2021	GCA	Government	www.hydro.gov.au	14/09/2022	Certification Expired					

Thursday, 22 February 2024 Page 1 of 2



## Australasian Hydrographic Surveyors Certification Panel (AHSCP) List of Professionals in Hydrographic Surveying with CPD Overdue/expired



Any Queries to hydro.cpd@geospatialcouncil.org.au

Status	Overdue							
Level	1							
Surname	Firstname	Date of Certification	Membership Type	<b>Employment Type</b>	Contact	CPD Assessed		Status
Carver	Matthew	14/09/2021	GCA	Government	matthew.carver@transport.wa.gov.au	14/09/2022	Overdue	

Thursday, 22 February 2024 Page 2 of 2